PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

MANITOWOC LIFTS

PARTS LIST

FORE & AFT

ELECTRIC OIL OPERATED ADJUSTABLE TRUCK LIFT

A-3BM5A
36,000 LBS CAPACITY @ 260-270 PS|
18,000 LBS PER PLUNGER

A-3BM5SA.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

—A 72 George Avenue
E B G Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
. 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY ARQUND COVER -JJ
NOT SHOWN)

HH

{SEE NOTE) 4
K

.. | FOR OPPOSITE INSTALLATION
(LEFT HAND)MW.PPRRSS ARE

N_, FASTENED TO OPPOSITE SIDE OF
CARRIAGE AND BB.CC,ODEE,Y, Z

ARE FASTENED TO OPPOSITE

SIDE OF TRACK.
\\\‘\/\ff/f(\_LL ¢

NOTE—- WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE,

ee NN

TI13974 FIG.7

PARTS LIST FOR FORWARD PICK UP BASE AND CARRIAGE
ASSEMBLY WITH AUTOMATIC LOCK

A-SBMSA

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Code No.
No. Req.

®E <CHw IVZEZIZTZTTTZTEZTLIZTETTrXcI@MMOOE@m>

PP i N G S O N N N W % O LRy, Ty X1

b g [N -

—

16

Symbol
No,

R13323
K01914-50
Q10412-01
T13849
R13487
KO1902
K50775
K0O1548
KOBO11
KB8445-06
K01814-40
KB9040-17
KB89040-24
KB89040-18
KB5040-25
K89040-19
K89040-26
K89040-20
KB89040-27
KBS040-21
K89040-28
K89040-22
KBg040-29
K89040-23
T11968-01
N20224-01
K82528-01

T18511-G1
N20283
K89017
T18512-G1

K78378-39
KBg438

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

When ardering replacement parts, always mention lit model number and setial number,

Deacription

Height Adapter

Hex Hd. Bolt 1"8 x 2-1/2*
Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8"-10x 2-1/4"
Forward Pick-up Base
Forward Pick-up Slica

Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8-16 x 1"
Lockwasher 3/8°

Hex Nut 3/4°-10

Flat Washer

Spacer

Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2*-13 x 2-1/2"
Chain (10 Ft.)

Chain (11 Ft.)

Chain (12 Ft)

Chain (13 Ft.)

Chain (14 Ft.)

Chain (15 Ft.)

Chain (16 Ft.)

Chain (17 Ft.)

Chain (18 Ft)

Chain (19 F.}

Chain (20 F1.}

Chain {21 Ft.}

Chain {22 Ft.)

Telescoping Post Assembly
Stationary Tuba Assembly
Automatic Lock Assembiy
{includes B, N, P & NN)
Carriage Weldment
Carriage Axle .
Carriage Wheef Assembily
Carriage Assembly (Includes
8, T, U, FF & MM)

Ral Pin 3/16 Dia. x 1-3/8*
Shim

Code No, Symbeol

No. Reqg. No.

Y 2 K01945

Z 6 K02455
Ab 4 Ko1a08
BB 1 KD2128
cc 1 Q1016713
oo 1 K90624
EE 1 N21712-01
FF 4 K50511
GG 1 R13389-04
HH 1 R13389-05
Jo3 R13229
Joo4 R13299
M5 R13299

J 8 R13299
W7 R13209
J 8 R13299
KK 1 R19000-01
KK 1 R18000-02
KK 1 R19000-03
KK 1 R18000-04
KK 1 RA18000-05
KK 1 R18000-08
KK 1 R19000-07
KK 1 R19000-08
KK 1 R19000-09
KK 1 R19000-10
KK 1 R19000-11
KK 1 R19000-12
KK 1 R18000-13
L 1 T13944-M
MM 4 KB9458
NN 1 KBg526
PP 1 K90604
AR 1 1097703
88 K78378-48

A-3BM5A.max

Description

Hex Nut 1/2*-13

Lockwasher 1/2"

Hex Hd. Boft 1/2*-13 x 1"
Cotter Pin 1/8* Cia. x 1"

Clavis Pin 5/8" x 1-3/4"
Sprocket Assembly

Sprocket Support (Rear)
Groove Pin 3/16* Dia. x 2°
Cover Assemby

Cover Assembily

Cover Assembly (10 Ft., 11 Ft,, 12 FL)
Cover Assambly (13 Ft., 14 Ft)
Cover Assembly (15 Ft., 16 Ft)
Cover Assembly (17 Ft., 18 Ft.)
Cover Assembly (19 Ft., 20 Ft)
Cover Assambly (21 Ft,, 22 FL)
Track Kit (10 Ft.)

Track Kit (11 FL)

Track Kit (12 Ft)

Track Kit (13 Ft.)

Track Kit (14 Ft.)

Track Kit {15 Ft.)

Track Kit {16 Ft.)

Track Kit {17 FL)

Track Kit {18 Ft.)

Track Kit {18 Ft.}

Track Kit {20 FL)

Track Kit (25 FL)

Track Kit (22 Ft)

Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
Washer

Spring

Anchor Rod Assembly
Locknut 5/16*-18

Rolipin 5/32* Dia. x 1-3/8"


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
A 72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY ARCUND COVER =JJ
NOT SHOWN)

{SEE NOTE!}J
K

NOTE :
I.LFOR OPPOSITE INSTALL:-
ATIONCLEFT HANDIMWAS
AT, AU ARE FASTENED TO
OPPOSITE SIDE OF CARRIAGE
AND BB,CC,DD,EE Y, Z ARE
FASTENED TO OPPOSITE
SIDE OF TRACK.

AN

NOTE— WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE.

TIB525 FIG. 8

FORWARD PICK UP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
WITH OPTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL LOCK LEG

A-JBMSA

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacemen! parls, always mention it model number and serial number,

Code No. Symbol Coda No, Symboi
No. Rag. No. Description No. Req. No. Dascription
A2 R13323 Height Adapter o4 R13295 Cover Assambly (13 FL, 14 Fi.
a 1 KO1914-50 Hex Hd. Bolt 1"-8 x 2-1/2" JJ 5 R13293 Cover Assembly (15 FL., 18 Ft.
c 5] Q10412-01 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4"-10 x 2-1/4" JJ 6 R13299 Cover Assembly (17 Ft., 1B Ft.
] 1 T13948% Forward Pick-up Base N7 R13208 Cover Assembly (18 Ft., 20 Ft.
E 2 R13487 Forward Pick-up Slide 41 8 R13295 Cover Assembly (21 Ft., 22 Ft,
F 2 K01302 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8"-16 x 1” KK 1 R19000-01 Track Kit (10 Ft.
G 2 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8° KK 1 R19000-02 Track Kit (11 Ft.
H 8 KOo1948 Hex Nut 3/4*-10 KK 1 R19000-03 Track Kit (12 Ft.
J 4 KOB011 Flat Washer KK 1 A19000-04 Track Kit (13 Ft.
K 4 K88446-06 Ii]::a-::er KK 1 R19000-05 Track Kit (14 Ft.
L 4 Ko1914-40 ex Hd. Bolt 1/2-13 x 2-1/2 KK 1 R19000-06 Track Kit (15 Ft.
Mo K89040-17 Chain {10 F1. KK 1 R19000-07 Track Kit (16 Ft.
M i KB9040.24 Chain (31 Ft, KK 1 R1 Track Kit {17 Ft.
M 1 K8g9040-28 Chain {12 Ft. KK 1 R19000-09 Track Kit (18 Fi.
Moo K89040-25 Chain {13 F!. KK 1 R168000-10 Track Kit (19 Ft.
M1 K86040-18 Chain {14 Ft. KK 1 R15000-11 Track Kit (20 Ft.
M 1 KBB040-26 Chain (15 F1. KK 1 R18000-12 Track Kit (21 Ft.
M1 KA9040-20 Chain {16 F1. KK 1 R18000-13 Track Kit (22 F1.
Mo K89040-27 Chain 117 Ft. 1 T13944-02 Plunger & Cyiinder Assembly
M1 KB9040-21 Chain (18 Ft. (See Page
Mo KB89040-28 Chain (19 Ft. MM 4 K89458 Washer
M 1 KB9040-22 Chain (20 F1. NN 1 C10850-01 Breather Vent
M 1 89040-29 Chain (2 Ft. FE 1 Q10167-10 Qlevis Pin 1/4" Dia. x 1-1/4"
M 1 KB8040-23 Chain (22 Ft. RR 1 K89571-01 Linkage Bar
N 1 Ti18522-G1 Inner Post Assemtgr 85 1 K82257-24 Set Screw #10-32 x 1/4*
P 1 N21352 Quter Post Assembly T N23000 Mounting Bar
R 1 K393578-G1 Rernote Controd Assembly w1 Q1040403 Jam Nut 3/4"-16
g 1 T18514-G1 Carriage Weldmen w1 NZ23001 Mounting Brackel
T 2 N20283 Carriage Axle wWwo 1 K20133 Air Cylinder
U4 Kea7 Carriage Whee! Assembly X 5 KEB8T1 Washer
¥ 1 T18515-G1 Carriage Assembly (Includes YY 3 Q10038-19 Spirgl Pin 3/32" Dia. 58"
S, T, U, FF & MM Z 4 KQ5287 ex Hd. Baolt 1/4-20 x 1/2"
w 1 K78378-39 Aoil Pin 3/16 Dia. % 1-38° AB i K91205 Spring
X 16 KAB438 Shim AC 2 Q10167-09 Clevis Pin 1/4" Dia., x 1*
Y 2 K01945 Hex Nut 1/2*13 AD 1 782 Hex Hd. Bolt 5/16" x 1-3/4"
Z 6 K{2455 Lockwasher 1/2° AE 1 Flat Washer 5/16*
AN 4 Q10098-48 Flat Hd, Screw 3/8°-16 x 3/4° AR 1 K77749-05 Spacer
EB 1 KO02128 Cotter Pin 1/8* dia. x 1* AG 1t N21356 Jaw Assembly [Front BH.
cC 1 Q1016713 Clewvis Pin 5/8 x 1-3/4" AH 1 N21357 Jaw Assembly {Front LH.
oo 1 K624 Sprocket Assem AlJ 1 Ka0171 Hose Clam
EE 1 N21712-01 %pfocket Su Ftear%. AK 2 K01941 Hex Nut 1/4*-20
FE 4 K50511 roove Fin 3/16" dia. x AL 1 K90150-01 Air Bosa
GG 1 813389-04 Cover Assembly AS i K90604 Anchar Rod Assembily
HH 1 A13389-05 Cover Assembly AT 3 1087703 Locknut 5/16-18
JJ 3 R13289 Cover Assembly (10 Ft., 11 Ft., 12 Ft) Al 1 K78378-48 Roll Pin 5/32" Dia. » 3/4"
FITTING SCHEDULE §
ITEMS FURNISHED BY INSTALLER é’,/éi
Code aAC 2
No. Dﬂcﬂpﬂon éK‘n_F ﬁ/-
AL
1 Nipple, 1/8* x 6° Ig. | |
2 Elbow, 1/8"x 90° AG :
3 Street Elbow, 1/8"90°
4 Nipple, 3/8" x 1-1/2* ig | ~ 4"
|
WHEN ORDERED WITH LIFT, ! [ Ac : 2
PARTS SHOWN ARE SHIPPED AH | - ﬁ/ pp |
ASSEMBLED EXCEPT FOR \
ITEMS UNDERLINED.

RI4&i1

FIG. 10

FORWARD PICK UP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY FOR OPTIONAL
REMOTE CONTROL LOCK LEG PARTS LIST

A-JBMEA

A-3BM5A.max



When ordering replacemsnt parts, always mention lilt model numbar and sarial number.

Code No. Symbel Code No. Symbol
No. Req. MNo. Description No, Req. Na. Description

A 2 R13468 Rear Asle Support 8 2 K88445-01 Door Cloger
B 8 Q1041201 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4*-10 x 2-1/4" T 2 R14568 Whee! Locator
c 2 K51954 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8*16x 1/2* u 4 KBB314 Flat Washer 3/8"
o 2 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8" s 4 KO1943 Hex Nut 3/8"- 18
E 1 T13934 Rear Axia Support Beam W 4 KO1901 Hex Hd. Boit 3/8"-16 x 3/4"

- F 2 K01914-61 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4"-10 x 1-1/4" X 4 K89033 Anchor Rod
G 1 T11967-01 Telescoping Post Assembly Y 16 KO2204 Flat Washer 1/4"
H 1 KBg526 Spring Z 20 KO1941 Hex Nut 1/4".20
J 1 N20215-02 Stationary Tube Assambly AA 4 K01948 Hex Nut 3/4"10
K 2 K78378.48 Roll Pin 5/32" Dia. x 3/4" BB 4 K01914-40 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2*-13 x 2-1/2*
L1 T13954 Trench Box Weldment cc o1 T13945-01 Plunger & Cyiinder Assembly
M 4 K88461 Top Hinge {See Page 15)
N 8 Q100958-48 Flat Hel. Screw 3/8"-16 x 3/4° DD 1 KBa528-01 Automatic Lock Leg Assembty
o 2 T13941 Door Rear Box {(Inciudes G, H & J}
R 1 T13955 Reaar Box & Door Assemnbly

{inciudes L, M, N, & Q)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 B
570-822-6720 800-822-6720 A\ii

www.panzittasales.com

Ri6z88 FiG.1|

REAR TRENCH BOX AND AXLE SUPPORTS

A-IBMSA

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Whan crdering replacement parts, always mention lift model number and serial number.

Code No. Symbol Code No. Symbol
No. Aeq. No, Description No. RAeq. No. Description
EE 3 Kos287 Hex Hd. Balt 1/4*-20 % 1/2* ww 3 Q10038-19 Spirol Pin 3/32* Dia. x 5/8"
FF 1 T18001 Inner Post Assermnbly oo Q10167-10 Clavig Pin 1/4" Dia, x 1-1/4*
GGE 1 Q10850-01 Breather Vent ¥ 2 K89571-01 Linkage Bar
HH 1 K40379 Coupling 1/8* Z 1 KB2287-24 Set Screw #10-32 x 1/4"
LY T19002 Cover, Remote Control Leg AB 1 K90129 Mounting Bar
KK 1 Kig42 Hex Nut 511618 AC 1 N16927-17 Pipe 1/8"x 11¢
L 1 K02205 Flat Washer 5116 AD 1 Ks0773 Lockwasher 1/4°
MM 1 K77749-04 Spacer AE 1 N21354 Mounting Bracket
NN 1 N21357 Jaw Assembly (Rear L.H.} AF 1 Q10404-03 Jam Nut 3/4*16
PP 1 Ks0206-01 Spacer AH Ko0133 Alr Cylinder
R 1 N21356 Jaw Assembly (Rear RH.} A1 K90150-02 Air Hose
88 2 alo167-09 Clevis Pin 1/4* Dia. x 1* AK 1 N23004 Outer Post Assembly
T2 K80206-02 Spacer AL 1 K85005 Remate Control Leg Assembly
uJo1 K91205 Spring (Includes FF & AK)
VW 5 KB6871 Washer

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

AJ

TI3149 / FIG. 12

REAR TRENCH BOX AND OPTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL PARTS

A-JBMSA

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Code No.
No. Heq.

A 1
B 1
c 12
D 10
E 1
F i
G 1
H 3
J 1
K &
L 14
M 12
N 1
P 1
R 1
S 4
T 2
U 1

Symbol
No.

R16171-02
T13872-01
K05287
Ko1902
N21456
Ke0815
Ka0E16
KO7565
K618
K02206
KS0775
K01943
N21466-02
N21466-01
N21797-01
K43943
K01541
K90607

Whan ordaring rapiacament parts, always menlion It modae! number and serial number.

Code No. Symbel

Description No. Req. No.
Ratchet Handle Voo N21460
Extension Box Cover w1 N21714
Hex. Hd. Bolt 1/4*-20 x 1/2* X 1 K78378-39
Hex. Hd. Bolt 3/8°-16x 1* Y 1 N17706-40
Baaring Mounting Bracket Z 1 N21474
Sprocket AA 1 N21470
Split Taper Bushing
Hex. Hd. Bolt 51618 x 1* BB 2 Q10033-69
Pitlow Block cc 1 KS0608
Flat Washer 3/8" Ob 6 K&1038-24
Lockwasner 3/8" EE 1 T09499-05
Hex Nut 3/8"-16 FF 1 T08513
Support Bracket FF 1 T13117
Support Bracket
Sprockst Shaft Assembly GG 6 KEE8T1
Lockwasher 1/4° HH 6 KB0521-24
Hex Nut 1/4*-20 NN | T09439-06
Stop Weldment

RIGHT HAND INSTALLATION SHOWN,
FOR LEFT HAMD INSTALLATION
ASSEMBLE ALL PARTS SHOWN TO

HH
QPPOSITE SI0E OF TRACK.

TI3968

EXTENSION BOX & CONTROL BOX

Description

Ratchet Support Bar

Handle Hoider Assembly

Roll Pin 3/18* Dia. x 1-3/8

Flangec Bearing

Ratchet Support Weldment

Ratchet Support Assembly
{Inciudes ¥ & Z)

Socket Hd. Cap Screw 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
Pivot Block

Speed Nut 1/4"-20

Side Panel Weidment (R.H.)

Control Box Assembly {See Page 26)
Conirol Box Assambly

{Remote Control) (See Page 27)
Flat Washer

Self Tapping Screw #14 x 5/8"

Side Panel Weldment {L.H.)

FI&. 13

A-JBMS5A

A-3BM5A.max



Code No. Symbol

No. Reqg. No.
A1 R16171-02
B 1 T138594

c 12 KO5287

o 12 K01802

E 1 N21740

F 2 K80615

G 2 Ko0616

H & KO7565
42 KI0618

K 8 Ko2206

L 18 KE0775

Mo 14 KD1943

[ N21466-02
P N21466-01
R 1 N21717-01
5 4 K43948

T 2 K01941
(VI K90807

EXTENSION BOX & CONTROL BOX WITH

CARRIAGE

When ordering replacement paris, always mantion liff medel number and serial numnbaer,

Description

Ratchet Hangle
Extension Box Cover

Hax Hdl. Boit 1/4.20 x 1/2*
Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8"-16x 1"
Bearing Mounting Bracket
Sprocket

Split Taper Bushing

Hex Hd. Bolt 5/16™18 x 1
Pillow Block

Flat Wasnher 3/8"
Lockwasher 3/8"

Hex Nut 3/8"-16

Support Bracket

Support Bracket

Sprocket Shatt Assembly
Lockwasher 1/4"

Hex Nut 1/4"-20

Siop Weldment

RIGHT HAND INSTALLATION SHOWN,
FOR* LEFT HAND INSTALLATION
ASSEMBLE ALL PARTS SHOWN TO
aPPOSITE SIDE OF TRACK,

TI3897

Code No.
No. Req.

—_ T I —_ e h k4 s

- o>

GG—‘"“

Symbel
Na,

N21460
N21714
K78378-39
N17706-40
N21474
N21470

Cno033-69
K90609
KB1038-24
T09499-05
T09513

T13147
KE6871

K60521-24
T09499-06

OPTIONAL

Description

Ralchet Support Bar

Handle Holder Assembly

Roll Pin 3/16* Dia. x 1-3/8"
Flanged Bearing

Ratchet Support Weldment
Ratchet Support Assembly
{includes Y & 2}

Socket Hd. Cap Screw 1/4"-20 z 314"
Pivot Block

Speed Nut 1/4"-20

Side Panel Weldment (R.H.)
Control Box Assemily

{Auto Lock) (See Page 26)
Control Box Assembiy

{Remote Control) {See Page 27)
Flat Washer

Sell Tapping Screw #14 x 5/8"
Side Panel Weldment (L.H.)

FIG. 15

POWER

A-JBM5SA

A-3BM5A.max



' When ordering raplacament parts, always mention lift mode! number and serial number.
Code No. Symbol Code No. Symbol

No. Req. No. Description No. Req. No, Description
o 8 K01902 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8*-16x 1" x 1 N21743 Contral Handle
K 8 KD2206 Flat Washer 3/8° Yy 1 K91950 Centrol Valve Shisld
L 18 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8" AE 1 16223 Control Valve Assy,
M 14 KD1843 Hex Nut 3/8*-16 AH 1 R16224 Valve Mounting Bracket
N 1 N21466-02 Support Bracket Al 4 KO1901 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8*-16 x 3/4"
P 1 N21466-01 Support Bracket AKX 1 K91851 Hydraulic Hose
v o1 N21460 Ratchet Support Bar AM 1 Q10850-01 Breather Vent
KK 1 Kos021 Roller Chain AN 2 C00ar-72 Socket Hd, Cap Screw #10-32
L 1 N21744 Motor Mtg. Bracket AP 1 N21739 Short Stroke Hydraulic Cylinder
MM 1 K90614 Sprocket AR 1 N21742 Cylinder Mounting Bracket
NN 1 KE1559 Key 1/4"x 1" AS 2 KB5235-22 Flat Washer #10
PP 1 N21475 Hydraulic Motor AT 2 K50866 Lockwasher #10
RR 2 Ko1954 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8™16x 1-1/2* AU 2 K22733 Hex Nut #10-32
LA Ka1952 Orifice

= FROM PUMP

T13826 FIG. 16

EXTENSION BOX WITH OPTIONAL POWER CARRIAGE

A-JBMS5A

A-3BM5A.max



When ordering replacement parts, always mention iift model number and seris! number.

Code

No. Description
i Pipe, 1/2° Dia, St
2 Pipe, 1-1/4" Dia. SH.
3 Street Elbow, 1/8" x 908
4 Elbow, 172 x 90°
5 Street Elbow, 1/2* x 90°
& Union, 1/2*
7 Reducing Eibow.ESM' to 172" x 90°
8 Reducing Street Elbow, 3/4° to 1/2°x 90°

| —2 9 Nipple, 3/8"x 2"

10 Tee, 1-1/4"x +-1/4" x 1-1/4"
11 Reducer Bushing, 3/4"x 1/8"
12 Reducer Bushing, 1-1/4" x 3/4"

ITEMS FURNISHED BY INSTALLER
CT T3 I/2'RETURN LINE

-\_‘_?
/_I
/72" PRESSURE LINE 227 12
| N
{ PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
ity 72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
6 ;
—14 L "' 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
,_,gjlf www.panzittasales.com
5///

|// \2

[ [ I
I
i
[ l .
ealhl L ALL OTHER PIPING
o T SAME AS SHOWN
TR IN FIG. 5
|f"l‘|J"ljJ|

PP'—_' 1::3\_-'_1

RI6227 3 FIG. 14

PIPING FOR OPTIONAL POWER CARRIAGE

A-JBMSA

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering reptacement parts, always mention lit model number and serial number.

Description

Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
Cylinder Assembly

Plunger Assembxy (See note}
Upper Bearing

Felt Wiper

Hex Hd, Bolt 3/4*10 x 2-1/4"
‘Wiper Retainer

Hex Hd. Bolt 7/16™14 x 1-1/2*
Wiper

Seal

O-Ring

Seal Kit (includes D, H, J & K}
Alr Vent

Code No. Symbol
Neo. Req. No.
FOR AUTO LOCK LEGS
1 T13844-M
A 1 T13838-G1
B 1 T13935-G2
(I T13943-02
D 1
E 12 Q104120
F 1 R1g229-02
G 6 KO1807
H 1
J 1
K 1
L 1 K34301
M 1 N21812-Gi1
Cade No. Symbol
No. Redq. No.
FOR REMOTE LOCK LEGS
1 T13944-02
A4 1 713938-G2
B 1 T13935-62
c t T13843-02
D 1
E 12 1041201
F 1 R18220-02
G 6 KO19G7
H 1
J 1
K 1
L 1 K34301
M 1 N21812-G1

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

NOTE:

WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY.,

SPECIFY SYMBOL NO. AND

BEARING CODE LETTER STAMPED

ON TOP OF PLUNGER.

FOR REPLACEMENT PLUNGER,

ORDER KIT NO. K92936

Dascription

Plunger & Cyfinder Assambly
Cylinder Assembly

Plunger Assembily (See note)
Upper Bearing

Feit Wiper

Hax Hd. Bolt 3/4"-10x 2-1/4"
Wiper Retainer

Hex Hd. Bolt 716"-14 % 3-1/2"
Wiper

Seal

O-Ring

Seal Kit (includes D, H, J & K)

N

\

J RI6286

PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (FRONT)

A-3BM5A.max

A-3BMSA


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacement parts, always mantion litt model number and 2erial number.

Code No. Symbo
No. Req. No. Description
1 71384501 Piunger & Cylinder Assembly —
A 1 T13930-Gt Cylinder Assembly
B 1 T13935-G1 Plunger Assembly
cC 1 T13943.02 Upper Bearing
D 1 Felt Wiper
E 12 Q1041201 Hex Hd. Boit 3/4"-10 x 2-1/4*
F 1 R18229-02 Wiper Retainer
G B k01907 Hex Hd, Bolt 7/16%14 x 1-1/2"
H 1 Wipar
J 1 Saal
K 1 O-Ring
L 1 K34301 Saal Kit {Includes D, H, J & K}
M 1 N21812-G1 Air Vent

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

AUTOMATIC /REMOTE LOCK =) |
MOUNTING BRACKET
B S ONLY T

ON REAR GYLINDER hj

NOTE: ﬁ

WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY,,
SPECIFY SYMBOL NO. AND
BEARING CODE LETTER STAMPED
ON TOP OF PLUNGER.

FOR REPLACEMENT PLUNGER,

ORDER KIT NO. K82935
RIG287 \J

PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (REAR)

\

A-JBMSA

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacement parts, always mention 1l model number ang serial number,

Code No. Symbol Code No, Symbai
Mo, Req. No. Description No, Req. No. Deacription
AT N20302-02 Body H 1 N20302-12 Spring
B 1 N20302-03 Cap J o1 N20302-10 Stop Ring
c 1 N20302-04 Adijusting Screw Ko K48864 Groove Pin
D 1 N20302-05 Retainer L 1 N16589-72 Fiat Washer
E 1 N20302-06 Gasket M 1 N20382-03 Flange 1-1/4" Bore
F 1 N20302-07 Locknut N 1 N20382-02 Slesve
G 1 N20302-08 Piston P 1 N20382-04 Flange 1-3/8" Bore
'
Z
=

A N20342

N

T8

1.25 DIA _ _ ] 1.38 DIA
BORE BORE

' v

KEYWAY‘/ \~KEYWAY

25 x .12 3l x .16

N
#

M N P N20388
RELIEF VALVE AND COUPLING

A-3BMS5A
A-3BM5A.max




When ordaring replacement parts, always mentien lilt model numbar and serial number,

NI9&2s
/OIL VALVE SHAFT

B MANDREL ASSEM.
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720 NISE30-02
www.panzittasales.com E’Sl‘-’\g HANDLE

R epeadet . NID628
VALVE SPRING

010729 - Ol
Td; 0. 3— SHEAR-PROOF PIN
T I/BDIA X 1-1/2"
-] =—— kp2287-24
NI9596 el N SETSCREW SELF LOCKING

QIL VALVE / AN I0-32UNF X 174"

{SEE FIG. 2) ‘E g \K39524

HANDLE STOP

FLOCR CONTROL
COMPLETE OIL VALVE
ASSEMBLY Ri4487

FIG |

NOTE: THE OIL VALVE REPAIR KIT K34i24 IS TO CHANGE METHOD
OF ASSEMBLING YALVE STEM & MANDREL FROM SETSCREW TO
SHEAR-PROOF PIN.{NOTE : FCR VALVE STEMS 8 MANORELS WHICH
ARE ALREADY PINNED,ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS AS NEEDED).

NISS33-03
SEAL KIT

NIg702
STEM

: X NI5598-53(3 REQ'D)
KOI942(3 REQ'D) ——— N\ /4 """ MEX HD. BOLT
HEX NUT 5/16-18 01 oy 5/16-18 X 2~3/4"
A |4@ —
NI9633-02
BALL
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OIL VALVE NI9598

FIG 2

N20 339
OIL VALVE IN CONTROL BOX

A-3BMSA

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replatamant parts, always mention lift medel number and sarial number.

Code No,
Neo. Req.

Code No. Symbol

No.

N19602
N21383
K58558
01941
K81038-24
T09511
T08511-01
KO2308A01
R14457
R11484-51
R11494-20
K03608-24
R13500

=
[
i)
i TN 3

ok b P P Py = = N

-t

R13459

K11081
R14465
K03481
KG8441

Ko2332
SEE PA

CHhTW Z T ReIOMMMOoOOmWe

= MRS+ N

Description

Ci Control Handie

Indicator Plate

U-Boit 1/4-20

Hex Nut 1/4"-20

Speed Nut 1/4%-20

Control Box {Automatic Lock)
Control Box (Remote Control)
Tee t-1/4*

Oil Valve (See Page 25, Fig. 1)
Nipple 1-1/4* x 1-5/8"

Nipple 1-1/8*x 2-1/4"

Elbow 1-1/4" x 45°

Cil Valve & Tee Assembiy
{ncludes G, H, J, K& L)

Qil Valve & Tee Assembly
(Includes G, H, & J)

Round Hd. Screw 1/4" - 20 x 58"
Cover

Elbow 1/4 x 90°

Nipple 1/4" x 2-1/4"

Union 1/4*

A

ABBIZEFRCRBBBEN<xE<

P Yy A R e L

Symbol
No.

KD3478
KaB348-03
K05287
Q10412:05
K43948
N21368-01
R14801
N21365
N21366
N21370
N21361
R14604
KS0174
Ks0775
K01802
Ka0173
N21367
KD2204
Q10218-06

Description

Nipple 1/4" x 4-3/4

Clip

Hex Hd. Boit 1/4"-20x 1/2°
Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4"-20x 2*
Lockwasher 1/4"
Control Valve Assembly
Mounting Bracket

Cam Assembly

Cam Assembly

Pipe Support Assembly
Cam Guide

Mgunting Bracket
Retainer Bar
Lockwashar 3/8*

Hax Hd, Boit 3/8*-16x 1"
Cam Follower Assembly
Plate

Fiat Washer 1/4*

Lock Nut 1/4*-20

GES 8 & 10 FOR CONTROL BOX LOCATION

RI4468

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (AUTOMATIC LOCK LEG)

A-3BM5A.max



TI3i32

THIS BOX IS SHIPPED ASSEMBLED.

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL LOCK LEG)

A-JBMSA

A-3BM5A.max



tag up,

Pump MUST be mounted with narne

NOTE

114"
NPT Inlat

11/4"
NPT Qutlet

CAUTION

Pump rotation MUST be clockwise when facing pump from shaft end. Pump and motor

shafts must be aligned within .03 inches.

R
\\\
FENN § PP |
T
EE
I\ u
|
W
X LT
&
Y
2
A A
Ly ~
]
BB cc

oD
7

Pour 1/4 to 1/2 quar of hydraulic oil
here to prme pump prior 1o start-up.

HH

TT
RR,S5,UU

>

A.B.M

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com ‘

LL
KK

Jd

Ti3235

ELECTRIC OIL POWER UNIT FOR MODELS
E 01 AND E 03 (WITH COMMERCIAL SHEARING PUMP)

A-3BMEA

A-3BM5A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Whan crdering replacemant parts, always mention lift model number and serial number,

Code No. Symbol
No. Req. No.
A 4 K01903
8 4 K50775
c 1 KO&776-01
D 2 Kos287
E 2 K50773
F 1 N21737-01
G 1 K89450
H 1 KO2984
J 1 Ka9451
K 1 R14504-03
L 10 KeDs21-24
M 4 Ko2208
N 1 T0B8B833-84
N 1 TDBE33-83
P 1 N20302-01
R 1 R14502
S 1 N20382-01
T 1 Q10837-10
u 1 R11494-34
v o2 KB6a71
W 1 KB89445
X 2 KB2381
Y 1 R11494-25
Z 1 K12176
AA 1 N20344
BE 1 N21737-02
cc 1 D-1190-00
Do 1 K02309C02
EE 4 K02455
FF 4 B-101-376
GG 1 R11532.73
HH 1 KO2286
JJ 1 K&61580
KK 1 KB89036
L. 1 T11927-03
MM 1 N20383
NN KB9553
PP 1 Kg5022
RR 4 KO3239
88 4 K83676
T 8 KB83674
uJ 4 N16599-35
vy 4 KQO1845
ww ! N23012

Description

Hex Hd. Boit 3/8-16 x 1-1/4°
Lockwasher 3/8*

Cross 1-1/4"

Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4-20 x 1/2°

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

el Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
E?Ii;fjei;: 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
Retum Pipe 1-1/4* www.panzittasales.com

Tank Cover (170 Gal.)

Hex Hd. Self Tapping Screw #14 x 5/8"

Flat Waghar 3/8"

Motor 7-1/2 HP, 208-230/460V, 60 HZ, 3 PH
Moator 7-1/2 HP, 230V, BOKZ, 1 PH
Relief Valve {For Replacemant Parts
See Page 24}

Coupling Guard

Coupling {For Replacement Parts, Ses
Page 24)

Hex Reducing Bushing 1-1/4*to 1*
Nipple 1-1/4" x 2-3/4"

Flat Washer

Gear Pump

Street Elbow 1-1/4"x 90°

Nipple 1-1/4" x 2*

Union 1-1/4"

Filter Cover

Suction Flange

Fump Mounting Bracket

Fipe Piug 1-1/4

Lockwasher 1/2°

Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2-13 x 1-3/4*
Suction Pipe 1-1/4"x 31*

Pipe Plug 2

Hex Reducing Bushing 2" to 1-1/4"
Suction Elament

Tank (170 Gal.}

Ajr Breather (Twist Type)

Purmp Step Key

Decal

Hex Hd. Bolt 5/16*-18 x 1-1/2°
Spacer

Rubber Mount

Washer,

Hex. Nut 1/2"-13

Pump Mount Kit, Includes ltems:
W, CC, EE, FF, NN, RR, 85, TT, UU, WV

ELECTRIC OIL POWER UNIT FOR MODELS
E 01 AND E 03
(WITH COMMERCIAL SHEARING PUMP)

A-3BM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


